

---

STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

---

**2019 No. 1098**

**The Aviation Safety (Amendment etc.)  
(EU Exit) (No. 2) Regulations 2019**

**PART 3**

**Amendment of EU implementing Regulations**

**CHAPTER 1**

**Amendment of Commission Regulation on operation of balloons**

**Amendment of Annex 2 to Commission Regulation (EU) 2018/395**

- 18.**—(1) Annex 2 (balloon air operations) is amended as follows.
- (2) Omit point BOP.BAS.005.
  - (3) In point BOP.BAS.010, in point (a), for “competent authority” substitute “CAA”.
  - (4) In point BOP.BAS.020—
    - (a) in point (a), for “competent authority” substitute “CAA”;
    - (b) in point (b), for “Agency” substitute “CAA”.
  - (5) In points BOP.BAS.030, BOP.BAS.050, BOP.BAS.055 and BOP.ADD.010, in each place the words occur, for “competent authority” substitute “CAA”.
  - (6) In point BOP.ADD.010, at the end, for “Agency” substitute “CAA”.
  - (7) In points BOP.ADD.015, BOP.ADD.020, BOP.ADD.025, BOP.ADD.035, BOP.ADD.105 and BOP.ADD.115, in each place the words occur, for “competent authority” substitute “CAA”.
  - (8) In point BOP.ADD.300, in point (e)(3), for the words from “the national” to “business” substitute “any relevant enactment”.
  - (9) In point BOP.ADD.400, in point (b), for the words from “the national” to “business” substitute “any relevant enactment”.
  - (10) In point BOP.ADD.435, in point (c), for “competent authority” substitute “CAA”.